
 International Seabed Authority  ISBA/11/A/4/Corr.1

  

 

Assembly  
Distr.: General 
19 August 2005 
 
Original: English 

 

 
05-46534 (E)    180805     

*0546534* 

Eleventh session 
Kingston, Jamaica 
15-26 August 2005 

 
 
 

  Report of the Secretary-General of the international Seabed 
Authority under article 166, paragraph 4, of the United Nations 
Convention on the Law of the Sea 
 
 

  Corrigendum 
 
 

  Paragraphs 11 and 12 
 
 

 For the existing text, substitute 

11. During the tenth session, the Finance Committee examined the 
Supplementary Agreement between the International Seabed Authority and the 
Government of Jamaica regarding the headquarters of the Authority and the 
use of Jamaica Conference Centre,8 and decided to recommend it to the 
Council and the Assembly for approval. It was noted that, in accordance with 
its article 19, the Supplementary Agreement had been applied provisionally 
since its signature by both parties on 17 December 2003. At its 91st meeting, 
on 31 May 2004, the Council considered the recommendation of the finance 
Committee on the Supplementary Agreement, and recommended that the 
Assembly approve the Supplementary Agreement.9 Subsequently, at its 95th 
meeting, on 2 June 2004, the Assembly approved the Supplementary 
Agreement.10 

12. In accordance with article 19 of the Supplementary Agreement, the entry 
into force of the Agreement requires approval by both the Assembly of the 
Authority and the Government of Jamaica. Since, for the Government of 
Jamaica, approval of the Agreement became effective upon signature, the 
Supplementary Agreement entered into force on 2 June 2004, being the date of 
its approval by the Assembly. 

 

 
 

 8 ISBA/10/A/2-ISBA/10/C/2, annex. 
 9 ISBA/10/C/5. 
 10 ISBA/10/A/11. 


